FIN-1:Financial Proposal Submission Form 

FIN-2:Summary of Costs 

FIN-3:Breakdown of Remuneration 

FIN-4:Breakdown of Reimbursable Expenses 

11.1 Participation of Sub CONSULTANT and Key Experts in more than one proposal is 

permissible : No. 

12.1 Proposal validity is 175 (One Hundred seventy Five ) days after the opening of 

proposals date. 

13.1 CONSULTANT MAY REQUEST A CLARIFICATION OF ANY OF THE RFP 

DOCUMENTS ONLY UP TO THREE [3] DAYS BEFORE  

THE PROPOSAL SUBMISSION DATE 

Chief Executive Officer,  

National Irrigation Authority,